RESOLUTION NO. 2624-16

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF FAIRHOPE, ALABAMA, as follows:

[1] That on March 5, 2015 the City of Fairhope did award Bay Graphics, Inc. d/b/a Nall Printing (Bid No. 001-15), a one year contract titled <u>City Sketches Printing 2015</u>.

[2] That the City of Fairhope hereby terminates the one year contract titled <u>City</u> <u>Sketches Printing 2015</u>, between the City of Fairhope and Bay Graphics, Inc. d/b/a Nall Printing, Inc. due to Clause No. 7.2 Termination for Convenience: Any contract/agreement/purchase order may be terminated for convenience by the City of Fairhope, in whole or in part, by written notification to the awarded vendor.

Adopted on this 28th day of November, 2016

W

Karin Wilson, Mayor

Attest:

lisa A. Hanks. MMC

City Clerk